

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLIV Aizawl,

Monday 25.5.2015

Jyaistha 4, S.E. 1937,

Issue No. 229

NOTIFICATION

No. C. 31019/4/12-AH & V, the 20th May, 2015. As per Regulation 43 of Veterinary Council of India, Standard of Professional Conduct, Etiquette and Code of Ethics Regulation 1992, framed under subsection (1) of section 31 read with section 66 of Indian Veterinary Council Act 1984, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute a Disciplinary Committee for the State of Mizoram with the following members with effect from the date of publication in the official Gazette and until expiry of the present term of Mizoram State Veterinary Council or a fresh Council is elected, whichever is earlier.

Dr. P. Lalbiakliana
 Registrar, Mizoram State Veterinary Council
 President, MVSA
 Dr. Lalremliana
 Dr. K. Lalrintluanga
 Chairman
 Member
 Member
 Member
 Member

The functions and duties of the Committee as per regulation shall be as follows :-

- (a) To consider & determine any case of indiscipline referred to them by State Veterinary Council or appeal by aggrieved Registered Veterinary Practitioners.
- (b) To consider and determine any other case of which the Disciplinary Committee has cognizance.

K. Lal Nghinglova,Commr/Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,AH & Veterinary Department.